

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10004/2007

JANKUNWARBAI (D) TH. LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUNWARBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As the matter is pending since the year 2007 for confirmation of service on unserved respondent, petitioner is directed to confirm service by dasti mode without fail, as last chance, before 30.11.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar